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Bachteler, James J 

From: Lowack, Brian 
Sent: Thursday, October 01, 2015 12:35 PM 
To: schuldt.dianne@yahoo.com; Morroni, John; Seel, Karen; Eggers, Dave; Gerard, Pat; Long, 

Janet C; Justice, Charlie; Webadmin; Welch, Kenneth; BoardRecords 
Subject: RE: proposed 5 story hotel on Dunedin causeway 

Ms. Schuldt, 

On behalf of the BCC, thank you for taking the time to share your thoughts regarding this 
issue. I will make sure your concerns are put into the public record. 

Thanks, 

Brian J. Lowack 
Executive Assistant to Commissioner John Morroni Pinellas County Board of County 
Commissioners 
315 Court Street, Floor 5 
Clearwater, Florida 33756-5165 

Phone: 727-464-3568 
Fax: 727-464-3022 
Email: blowack@pinellascounty.org 

-----Original Message-----
From: schuldt.dianne@yahoo.com [mailto:schuldt.dianne@yahoo.com] 
Sent: Thursday, October 01, 2015 12:21 PM 
To: Morroni, John; Seel, Karen; Eggers, Dave; Gerard, Pat; Long, Janet C; Justice, Charlie; 
Webadmin; Welch, Kenneth 
Subject: proposed 5 story hotel on Dunedin causeway 

This information is the result of a Pinellas Online Customer Service form submission from the 
Pinellas County web site. 

Comments-- I oppose the rezoning of property on Dunedin causeway for a 5 story hotel. The 
site selected will block the sun from the Macedonian condos. The hotel is so close to the 
condos that hotel patrons will be able to watch the TV in the condos living rooms. It will 
greatly reduce the value of the Macedonian condos. Also, the development contract states that 
the builder, Benedikt Fritzsche, reserves the right to sell hotel at any time. It looks like 
he is the front man for? 

My_Name-- Dianne Schuldt 
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Commissioner John Morroni jmorroni@pinellascounty.org Commissioner Karen Williams Seel 
kseel@pinellascounty.org Commissioner Dave Eggers deggers@pinellascounty.org Commissioner Pat 
Gerard pgerard@pinellascounty.org Commissioner Janet Long janetclong@pinellascounty.org 
Commissioner Charlie Justice cjustice@pinellascounty.org Commissioner Kenneth T Welch 
kwelch@pinellascounty.org 
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